
 

 

Date: 20.01.2024 

 

Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited 

(Under Ministry Of Information and Broadcasting) 

C-56A/17, Sector-62, Noida-201307 

Bid No. GEM/2024/B/5702370 Dated 13-12-2024 

 

Corrigendum No. 2 

 

This with reference to RFP for ‘Replacement of LNBC and Band-Pass Filters 

(BPF) installed at Electronic Media Monitoring Centre (EMMC), Soochna 

Bhawan, New Delhi’ Vide RFP Ref. No. BECIL/EMMC/5G (LNBC & 

BPF)/2024-25/01 Dated: 13.12.2024 & GeM Bid no. 

GEM/2024/B/5702370 Dated 13.12.2024.  

 

Due to an administrative reason, the said tender stand cancelled with 

immediate effect. 

 

S/d 

General Manager 


